503480557 09/15/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3527182

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
FUNDACION TEKNIKE	ER		08/25/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	ATTEN2	ATTEN2 ADVANCED MONITORING TECHNOLOGIES, S.L.U.		
Street Address:	IÑAKI G	IÑAKI GOENAGA, 5		
City:	EIBAR (EIBAR (GUIPÚZCOA)		
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	20600	20600		
Property Type	e	Number		
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 0063075		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (be sent to			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to f provided;	9063075 714)427-7799 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 714-427-7020		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7	714)427-7799 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 714-427-7020 pocdocket@swlaw.com	ent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to f provided, 7 il e: A	714)427-7799 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 714-427-7020 pocdocket@swlaw.com ALBIN H. GESS, SNELL & WILMER L	ent via US Mail. .LP (OC)	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 ii e: 4	714)427-7799 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 714-427-7020 pocdocket@swlaw.com	ent via US Mail. .LP (OC)	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided, 7 iii e: 4	714)427-7799 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 714-427-7020 pocdocket@swlaw.com ALBIN H. GESS, SNELL & WILMER L 500 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 14 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626	ent via US Mail. .LP (OC)	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (be sent to f provided, 7 : 4 : :	714)427-7799 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 714-427-7020 pocdocket@swlaw.com ALBIN H. GESS, SNELL & WILMER L 500 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 144 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 63925-00100	ent via US Mail. .LP (OC)	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (be sent to f provided, 7 : 4 : :	714)427-7799 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 714-427-7020 pocdocket@swlaw.com ALBIN H. GESS, SNELL & WILMER L 500 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 14 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 63925-00100 ALBIN H. GESS	ent via US Mail. .LP (OC)	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to f provided, 7 : 4 : :	714)427-7799 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 714-427-7020 pocdocket@swlaw.com ALBIN H. GESS, SNELL & WILMER L 500 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 14 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 63925-00100 ALBIN H. GESS /Albin H. GESS	ent via US Mail. .LP (OC)	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to f provided, 7 : 4 : :	714)427-7799 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 714-427-7020 pocdocket@swlaw.com ALBIN H. GESS, SNELL & WILMER L 500 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 14 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 63925-00100 ALBIN H. GESS	ent via US Mail. .LP (OC)	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to f provided, 7 ii) 2: 4 6 (0 NUMBER: 2:	714)427-7799 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 714-427-7020 pocdocket@swlaw.com ALBIN H. GESS, SNELL & WILMER L 500 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 14 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 63925-00100 ALBIN H. GESS /Albin H. GESS/ 09/15/2015	ent via US Mail. .LP (OC)	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUNDACION TEKNIKER, a Spanish company, having a principal place of business at Avda. Otaola, 20, E-20600 Eibar, Guipúzcoa, Spain, owns the entire right title and interest in and to the invention for "Method and Device For Determining the State of Degradation of a Lubricant Oil" U.S. Patent No. 9,063,075, issued June 23, 2015 (hereinafter "the invention").

WHEREAS, ATTEN2 Advanced Monitoring Technologies S.L.U. a Spanish

company, having a principal place of business at Iñaki Goenaga, 5 - 20600 Eibar (GUIPÚZCOA), SPAIN is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the invention, and improvements thereof, and said applications and patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, FUNDACION TEKNIKER hereby sells, has sold, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto said ATTEN2 Advanced Monitoring Technologies S.L.U., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and improvements thereof, and said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all letters patents of foreign countries, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for letters patents which may hereafter be filed for said invention and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and all letters patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, is requested to issue all letters patents for said inventions and improvements to ATTEN2 Advanced Monitoring Technologies S.L.U., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1

22214121

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25 day of AUGUST 2015.

Assignor:

FUNDA	ACION TEKNIKER	
By:	Handro	
*	(Signature)	
Name:	ALEJANDRO BENGOA	
	(Typed)	νη φ ητη τη παραγοληγική τη τη πορογοριατία τη
Title:	GENERAL MANAGER	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25 they of AUGUST 2015.

2

Assignce:

ATTEN	2 Advanced Monitoring Technologies S.L.U.
Ву:	Aget
Name:	(Siguating) LUIS GERARDO URIARTE
	(Typed)
Title:	SOLE MANAGER

22214121

RECORDED: 09/15/2015